AWARD CONTRACT FOR

CLASS IT SLURRY SEAL

RES. NO. 86-135

CC-12(a)

CJ.ty Manager Peterson presented the following bids which
had been received for the appllcatlon of 41,490 square feet
of Class II Slurry Seal:

Graham Contractors, Inc., $22,395.78
California Pavement Mamtenance Co., $24,947.27
Council adopted Resolution No. 86-135 awarding the contract

to apply Class II Slurry Seal to Graham Contractors, Inc.,
in the amount of $22 395 78.




IC WORKS DEPARTMENT

T 8 J SRR ; Pro!ect pata - -
E ;City Council = = ' s Or|gxnally Budgeted 1986 -8
PN T P S : : Budgeted Fund:. .. 124
“FRQﬂ;. - Clty Manager ' : " Amount Budgeted: 7 - 23,250
L Total Project Estimate: 22,300

>vn‘pAT£:1 ‘AUQUSt'Zl’ 1986 ' ©  Total Project Bid: 22,396

VSUBJECT: Award Contract for Class 11 Slurry Seal

;RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract to apply Class {1
Slurry Seal  to Graham Contractors, -Inc., San Jose, California.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The specifications for Class 11 Slurry Seal were approved
by the City Council at its meeting August 6, 1986 and two (2) bids were received.

Slurry sealing costs are approximately the same since the last time the City
requested bids which was August 1985,

" Following is a tabulation of the bids received:

~CONTRACTOR TOTAL SF TOTAL COST

~ Graham Contractors, "fnc.
San Jose, CA 471,490 $22,395.78

California Pavement Maintenance Co.
Sacramento, CA 471,490 : 24,947 .27

Works Director
Assistant Finance Director

JLR/GCB:sls

. .
APPROVED: _-—/~{f£;;; (;Z \:Eiigggzjaz;;,_ﬁ FILE NO.

THOMAS A. PETERSON, City Manager




accordance with*law -and the order of this Clty Council,

contract - for ~Class™ II Slurry Seal, described in the
- -specifications therefor approved by the City Council" August
‘6, 1986, and .

S WHEREAS;.Sald bids have been compared, checked,
- and  tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City
'Manager as follows:

Bidder : - Amount
”.’ Graham Contractors, Inc. $22,395.78
cPM. o | $24,947.27

WHEREAS, ‘the City Manager recommends that award
for the contract for Class II Slurry Seal be made to the
low bidder, Graham Contractors, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for
Class II Slurry Seal be and the same is hereby made to
Graham. Contractors, Inc., the low bidder, in the amount of
$22,395.78. ' '

Dated: September'3; 1986

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-135
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting
held September 3, 1986 by “he following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Hinchman,
Pinkerton, and Reid
{Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent. Council Members - Snicer

%7 4
(Zka/ “
Alice M. Reimche
City Clerxk

86-135

sealed. bids: ‘were recelved and publicly opened by the City . .
Clerk of this City on August 20, 1986 at 11:00 a.m. for the




